
1973 Senate Bill 196 Date published : 

June 28, 1973 

There is appropriated from the segregated highway fund $6,870.04 to Beaudoin & 
Sons, Inc., Wm. Beaudoin Co. and Edgerton Contractors, Inc. for additional expenses 
for rock excavation on State Highway Project T0168(9) S.T.H . 75 in Waukesha 
county . Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a furl and complete release to the 
state for any claim on account of said additional expenses . 

CHAPTER 46 , Laws of 1973 

AN ACT to appropriate $6,870.04 from the segregated highway fund for payment of 
a claim by Beaudoin & Sons, Inc ., Wm. Beaudoin Co. and Edgerton Contractors, 
Inc . against the state . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact 
as follows: 
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